Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G- Block 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. 

Ref: Alpex Solar Limited, Symbol: ALPEXSOLAR, ISIN: INEOR4701017 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is in furtherance to our intimation dated December 16, 2025, regarding the issuance of 12,500 

(Twelve Thousand Five Hundred) secured (subservient charge), redeemable, unlisted, unrated, 

Non-convertible Debentures ("NCDs"), and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and other 
applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations (as amended from time to time), we wish to inform 

you that the Board of Directors of Alpex Solar Limited (‘the Company’) vide their Resolution passed 

through Circulation i.e. December 22, 2025, has inter alia, considered and approved the allotment 

of 12,500 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred) secured (subservient charge), redeemable, unlisted, 

unrated, Non-convertible Debentures ("NCDs") having a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
One lakh Only) each aggregating for an amount of INR 125,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty Five Crores only) on a Private Placement basis. 

The details as required under the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 has already been disclosed via. the above 
referred intimation dated December 16, 2025.